



**Free Questions for C\_SEN\_2305 by ebraindumps**

**Shared by King on 15-04-2024**

**For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources**

**Check the Links on Last Page**

## Question 1

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

What are typical characteristics of the Desktop Assistant cache? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

### Options:

---

- A- It reduces the network load.
- B- Only requested files will be cached.
- C- The update frequency cannot be changed.
- D- When a new Desktop Assistant version is installed, the cache must be deleted manually on every end user machine.
- E- The lesson.js date is the base for the cache update.

### Answer:

---

A, B, E

## Question 2

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Which component allows you to publish to Manager AND a Learning Management System AND web servers?

**Options:**

---

A- Web Editor

B- Producer

C- Desktop Assistant

D- Instant Producer

**Answer:**

---

B

## Question 3

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

How do you edit course assignments in Manager once they have been set up? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

**Options:**

---

- A- Select the object the course was created for and select the course tab.
- B- Use the Filter function and enter the object name the course was created under.
- C- Search all folders in the workarea to locate the course.
- D- Select Assignments in the Administration menu.

**Answer:**

---

A, D

## Question 4

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

Your customer wants to store all SAP Enable Now documentation within SAP Solution Manager. What do you tell the customer?

**Options:**

---

- A- The integration is possible with any version of SAP Solution Manager on both client side and server side.

**B-** The integration is done from within Manager via scheduled synchronization.

**C-** The integration is possible between Producer and SAP Solution Manager 7.2 but will only provide deep links to the documentations.

**Answer:**

---

C

## Question 5

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

The customer wants to offer Web Assistant content in several languages and wants to know whether it is necessary to create content in each language for the initial rollout. What would be the correct advice?

**Options:**

---

**A-** It is not necessary if the customer starts with English as the content language. English content is shown as a fallback if there is no content available for a certain UI language.

**B-** It is necessary. The content must have the same language as the UI.

**C-** Web Assistant supports English content only.

**D-** It is not necessary if the customer starts with German as the content language. German content is shown as a fallback if there is no

content available for a certain UI language.

**Answer:**

---

B

## Question 6

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

Which of the following multitier architectures are possible with SAP Enable Now Manager, HANA option on premise? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

**Options:**

---

- A-** One-tier: all components installed on the same machine
- B-** Two-tier: application server and file storage on one machine; HANA database on a second
- C-** Two-tier: application server and HANA database on one machine; file server storage on a second
- D-** Three-tier: application server, file storage, and HANA database all on different machines

**Answer:**

---

C, D

## Question 7

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

You installed the SAP Enable Now Manager on premise on an Apache Tomcat server. What do you do next? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

**Options:**

---

- A-** Download and add the additional Java libraries that are needed for Manager, SQL option.
- B-** Send the Tomcat administrator password to SAP support.
- C-** Configure the server XML files to match security and performance requirements.
- D-** Change the values for the memory pool to match performance requirements.

**Answer:**

---

C, D

## Question 8

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

What does SAP recommend you do to secure access management in the Manager? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

### Options:

---

- A-** Remove the View Published Content standard workarea permission for the root object from restricted audience workareas.
- B-** Provide the View Published Content workarea permission to the root object of the identity tree.
- C-** Provide the Edit Workarea permission for all workareas to every master author.
- D-** Limit the number of role members for administrators, master authors, and report viewers.

### Answer:

---

A, D

## Question 9

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---



An animation in your book page does not start in the preview. What are some possible reasons? Note: There are 2 correct answers to this question.

**Options:**

---

- A-** The animation duration is set to a value lower than 1.
- B-** In the parameter section of the animation object, the target object is not set.
- C-** In the object list, the animation object is placed behind the animated object.
- D-** The animation is triggered by a Time Control, but the Time Control is not started.

**Answer:**

---

A, D

## Question 10

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

What is the purpose of recognition and re-recognition validation? Note: There are 3 correct answers to this question.

### **Options:**

---

- A-** To find out what content types to produce for which target application
- B-** To sell additional SAP Enable Now components
- C-** To find out if custom profiles need to be created
- D-** To set the customer expectations to a realistic level regarding recognition and re-recognition
- E-** To provide a training plan for authors to avoid authoring limitations

### **Answer:**

---

C, D, E

**To Get Premium Files for C\_SEN\_2305 Visit**

[https://www.p2pexams.com/products/c\\_sen\\_2305](https://www.p2pexams.com/products/c_sen_2305)

**For More Free Questions Visit**

<https://www.p2pexams.com/sap/pdf/c-sen-2305>

